## 504852700 04/04/2018

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4899439

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CAPITALSOUTH PARTNERS SBIC FUND III, L.P., AS AGENT	04/02/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6500 W. CORTLAND ST.	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60707	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29535785
Application Number:	14853818

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (312)863-7806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128637198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com
Correspondent Name: NANCY BROUGHER, PARALEGAL

Address Line 1: GOLDBERG KOHN LTD.

Address Line 2: 55 EAST MONROE, SUITE 3300 Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6030.076
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	NANCY BROUGHER
SIGNATURE:	/njb/
DATE SIGNED:	04/04/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Patent Release - Cobra (Reel Frame 37031 479)#page1.tif source=Patent Release - Cobra (Reel Frame 37031 479)#page2.tif source=Patent Release - Cobra (Reel Frame 37031 479)#page3.tif

PATENT 504852700 REEL: 045436 FRAME: 0369

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN PATENTS ("Release") is made as of

this 2nd day of April, 2018, by CAPITALSOUTH PARTNERS SBIC FUND III, L.P., a

Delaware limited partnership, in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), in favor of COBRA

ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Agent in the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to that

certain Supplemental Patent Security Agreement, dated as of November 6, 2015, executed by

Company in favor of Agent and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

November 13, 2015 at Reel/Frame 37031/479.

[Signature Page Follows]

9471419v2 3/30/2018 12:58 PM 6030.076

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 045436 FRAME: 0370** 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

CAPITALSOUTH PARTNERS SBIC FUND III, L.P., as Agent

Ву:	//OPCALTIN		
Name:	- 7	// ///	
Title:			

# SCHEDULE A

# **Patents**

# Applications:

Grantor	Title	Jurisdiction	Applic. No./ Filing Date
COBRA ELECTRONICS CORPORATION	Mobile Power Device	U.S.	29/535785 8/10/15
Cobra Electronics Corporation	Vehicle Camera System	U.S.	14/853818 9/14/15

# Patent Licenses

None.

**RECORDED: 04/04/2018** 

Schedule A

PATENT REEL: 045436 FRAME: 0372